UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT | EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PROBATION OFFICE

MINDY MCQUIVEY Chief U.S. Probation Officer

SARAH JOHNSON

Deputy Chief U.S. Probation Officer

SCOTT STOREY

Assistant Deputy Chief U.S. Probation Officer

TIM MECHEM

Assistant Deputy Chief U.S. Probation Officer



8/15/2024

REPLY TO:

(Headquarters) 501 "I" Street, Suite 2-500 Sacramento, California 95814 Tel: (916) 930-4300 Fax: (916) 930-4380

www.caep.uscourts.gov

RE: SOLICITATION NUMBER 0972-25-09SR

Dear Program Administrators,

The United States District Court for the Eastern District of California Probation Office will be closing the 0972-25-09SR solicitation due to the solicitation being unsuccessful. If the solicitation is reposted and you wish to receive notice of the reposting, please reply with an agency contact or please visit our website, Solicitations | Eastern District of California (uscourts.gov), for future notices. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Respectfully,

Samantha Washington
Procurement Administrator